Valves
No.V96-5
July 2013
V96 Series Rising Stem Plug Valves
Pressure Ratings up to 6,000 psig (413 bar)
Features
Technical Information
Testing

V96 SeriesRising Stem Plug Valves
Ordering information and Dimensions
How to order
Panel Mounting option
Sour Gas Service option
Safe Valve Selection
Basic Ordering
Number
End Connections Orifice
mm(in.)
Cv
Dimensions, mm(in.)
Inlet Outlet L L1 L2 D H
V96A-
F-4N 1/4 in. Female NPT
4.8
(0.187)
0.63
56.9 (2.24) 28.4 (1.12)
28.4
(1.12) 12.7
(0.5)
95.8
(3.77)
MF-4N 1/4 in. Male NPT 1/4 in. Female NPT 73.4 (2.90) 45.2 (1.78)
MF-8N4N 1/2 in. Male NPT 1/4 in. Female NPT 76.5 (3.01) 48.0 (1.89)
V96A-G4*-
F-4N 1/4 in. Female NPT 72.9 (2.87) 28.4 (1.12) 44.4
(1.75)MF-8N4N 1/2 in. Male NPT 1/4 in. Female NPT 124 (4.87) 79.2 (3.12)
V96B
F-8N 1/2 in. Female NPT
6.4
(0.25)
1.8
67.6 (2.66) 33.8 (1.33)
33.8
(1.33)
16.0
(0.63)
97.3
(3.83)
MF-8N 1/2 in. Male NPT 1/2 in. Female NPT
88.6(3.49) 54.9 (2.16)
MF-12N8N 3/4 in. Male NPT 1/2 in. Female NPT
V96B-G8*-
F-8N 1/2 in. Female NPT 90.9 (3.58) 33.8 (1.33)
57.2
(2.25)
MF-8N 1/2 in. Male NPT 1/2 in. Female NPT
142 (5.58) 84.6 (3.33)
MF-12N8N 3/4 in. Male NPT 1/2 in. Female NPT
All dimensions shown are for reference only and are subject to change.
 blue.
Select desired valve basic ordering number, and applicable options from designators listed below.
Example: V96A-F-4N
- PK -EP -PM - SG - S
Seat Designator Stem tip O-ring Designator Panel mounting Designator Sour Gas Designator Body Material Designator
Nil : Acetal       PK : PEEK
PA : Teflon PFA
Nil : FKM O-ring     EP : EPDM
KZ : Kalrez                BC : Buna C
BN : Buna N
PM : Panel Mounting SG : Sour Gas S : SS316
We reserve the right to change specifications stated in this catalog for our continuing program of improvement.
Panel hole drill size 25/32 in. (19.8 mm), max. panel thickness 1/2 in. (12.7 mm).